1050807 CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL GENERAL REQUIREMENTS COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

Keith Waugh and JC Miseroy via FTBA

Comments: (5-27-15)

While we have a chance to review this language, can we request that this not apply to barrier wall concrete on these structures?

And approach slabs. Bridge length or type of structure doesn't affect traffic railings or approach slabs.

Response:

Barrier walls will be an exception to the Level II requirement. The requirement will remain for approach slabs. Change made.

Ghulam Mujtaba (352) 955-6685 Ghulam.Mujtaba@dot.state.fl.us

Comments: (5-27-15)

Item No. 2 of 105-8.7.2 has mentioned "water opening of 1000-feet or more". The water opening body is an area. The 1000 feet is linear dimension, not area. Clarification is needed to mention the extent of the length of the open body of water. Item. No. 3 has included Steel Girder or steel truss bridges. This shows that Concrete Field Inspector will perform steel bridge inspections. Response: